NORTHERN IRELAND ASSEMBLY LEGISLATION - EXECUTIVE BILLS
2001/2002 SESSION

The Minutes of Proceedings (MoPs) for each Assembly sitting are normally accompanied by a table (current at
the date of the sitting) listing Executive and non-Executive Bills that have been introduced in the Assembly, and
showing their progress through the various legislative stages.

For the purposes of this Journal, the Speaker has agreed that the individual tables should not be included, but
that a consolidated table should be produced and included after each session’s Minutes of Proceedings. Thisis
provided below, and shows the dates when Stages were completed during the session. Where Royal Assent is
received, or a Committee Stage report is published, after a session’s final Assembly sitting but before the next
session began, the relevant dates are included. Where a Bill was carried over from a previous session, the dates
on which Stages were previously completed are also included.

Title & Bill Number

First Stage

Second
Stage

Committee | Committee
Stage Stage
Extension Report

Consider-
ation Stage
Concluded

Further
Consider ati
on Stage

Final Stage

Royal
Assent

*Game Preservation
(Amendment) Bill
(NIA Bill 15/00)

14.05.2001

18.06.2001

29.10.2001 | 18.10.2001

26.11.2001

10.12.2001

15.01.2002

13.02.2002

*Social Security Fraud
Bill
(NIA Bill 16/00)

18.06.2001

26.06.2001

N/A 18.09.2001

01.10.2001

09.10.2001

15.10.2001

15.11.2001

*|ndustrial
Development Bill
(NIA Bill 18/00)

25.06.2001

03.07.2001

23.11.2001 | 03.10.2001

26.11.2001

04.12.2001

14.01.2002

07.02.2002

*Local Government
(Best Value) Bill
(NIA Bill 19/00)

02.07.2001

18.09.2001

14.12.2001 | 14.12.2001

04.02.2002

12.02.2002

26.02.2002

26.03.2002

# Personal Social
Services (Amendment)
Bill

(NIA Bill 1/01)

26.11.2001

04.12.2001

28.02.2002 | 06.02.2002

04.03.2002

12.03.2002

08.04.2002

02.05.2002

**Budget Bill
(NIA Bill 2/01)

12.02.2002

18.02.2002

N/A N/A

19.02.2002

25.02.2002

26.02.2002

20.03.2002

Railway Safety Bill
(NIA Bill 3/01)

18.02.2002

26.02.2002

24.05.2002 | 10.05.2002

11.06.2002

24.06.2002

03.07.2002

13.08.2002

** Persona Social
Services (Preserved
Rights) Bill

(NIA Bill 4/01)

18.02.2002

19.02.2002

N/A N/A

25.02.2002

26.02.2002

04.03.2002

26.03.2002

Children (Leaving
Care) Bill
(NIA Bill 5/01)

04.03.2002

19.03.2002

26.06.2002 | 26.06.2002

Health and Personal
Social ServicesBill
(NIA Bill 6/01)

04.03.2002

12.03.2002

07.06.2002 | 07.06.2002

24.06.2002

03.07.2002
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Title & Bill Number

First Stage

Second
Stage

Committee
Stage
Extension

Committee
Stage
Report

Consider -
ation Stage
Concluded

Further
Consider ati
on Stage

Final Stage

Royal
Assent

Local Government
(Miscellaneous
Provisions) Bill
(NIA Bill 7/01)

07.05.2002

20.05.2002

Fur Farming
(Prohibition) Bill
(NIA Bill 8/01)

13.05.2002

21.05.2002

N/A

05.07.2002

Limited Liability
Partnerships Bill
(NIA Bill 9/01)

13.05.2002

21.05.2002

N/A

04.07.2002

Open-Ended Investment
Companies Bill
(NIA Bill 10/01)

20.05.2002

28.05.2002

N/A

04.07.2002

Employment Bill
(NIA Bill 11/01)

28.05.2002

05.06.2002

Planning
(Amendment) Bill
(NIA Bill 12/01)

10.06.2002

24.06.2002

Local Air Quality
Management Bill
(NIA Bill 13/01)

10.06.2002

18.06.2002

Insolvency Bill
(NIA Bill 14/01)

10.06.2002

18.06.2002

Company Directors
Disqualification Bill
(NIA Bill 15/01)

10.06.2002

18.06.2002

N/A

29.07.2002

**Budget (No.2) Bill
(NIA Bill 16/01)

11.06.2002

17.06.2002

N/A

N/A

18.06.2002

24.06.2002

25.06.2002

12.08.2002

Strategic Planning Bill
(NIA Bill 17/01)

11.06.2002

25.06.2002

Marriage Bill
(NIA Bill 18/01)

17.06.2002

25.06.2002

Pollution Prevention &
Control Bill
(NIA Bill 19/01)

17.06.2002

25.06.2002

Commissioner for
Children and Y oung
People Bill

(NIA Bill 20/01)

24.06.2002

02.07.2002
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Title & Bill Number First Stage Second Committee | Committee | Consider- Further Final Stage Royal

Stage Stage Stage ation Stage | Consider ati Assent
Extension Report Concluded on Stage

Education & Libraries

Bill 24.06.2002 | 02.07.2002

(NIA Bill 21/01)

Protection of Children

& yunereble Adults 1 54.06.2002 | 03.07.2002

(NIA Bill 22/01)

Housing Support

Services Bill 25.06.2002 | 03.07.2002

(NIA Bill 23/01)

Housing Bill 25.06.2002 | 03.07.2002 | 13.12.2002

(NIA Bill 24/01) e e e

* Bills carried over from 2000-2001 Session.
**Bills which are granted accel erated passage do not pass through a Committee Stage.
# At Consideration Stage the title of the Bill was amended to Carers and Direct Payments Bill
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NORTHERN IRELAND ASSEMBLY LEGISLATION - PRIVATE MEMBERS BILLS

2001/2002 SESSION

The Minutes of Proceedings (MoPs) for each Assembly sitting are normally accompanied by a table (current at
the date of the sitting) listing Executive and non-Executive Bills that have been introduced in the Assembly, and
showing their progress through the various legislative stages.

For the purposes of this Journal, the Speaker has agreed that the individual tables should not be included, but
that a consolidated table should be produced and included after each session’s Minutes of Proceedings. Thisis
provided below, and shows the dates when Stages were completed during the session. Where Royal Assent is
received, or a Committee Stage report is published, after a session’s final Assembly sitting but before the next
session began, the relevant dates are included. Where a Bill was carried over from a previous session, the dates
on which Stages were previously completed are also included.

Title & Bill Number

First Stage

Second
Stage

Committee
Stage
Extension

Committee
Stage
Report

Consider -
ation Stage
Concluded

Further
Consider ati
on Stage

Final Stage

Royal
Assent

*Children's
Commissioner Bill

(NIA Bill 14/00)

30.04.2001

Assembly
Ombudsman for
Northern Ireland
(Assembly Standards)
Bill

(NIA Bill 25/01)

02.07.2002

* Bill carried over from 2000-2001 Session
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