## NORTHERN IRELAND ASSEMBLY LEGISLATION - EXECUTIVE BILLS 2001/2002 SESSION

The Minutes of Proceedings (MoPs) for each Assembly sitting are normally accompanied by a table (current at the date of the sitting) listing Executive and non-Executive Bills that have been introduced in the Assembly, and showing their progress through the various legislative stages.

For the purposes of this Journal, the Speaker has agreed that the individual tables should not be included, but that a consolidated table should be produced and included after each session's Minutes of Proceedings. This is provided below, and shows the dates when Stages were completed during the session. Where Royal Assent is received, or a Committee Stage report is published, after a session's final Assembly sitting but before the next session began, the relevant dates are included. Where a Bill was carried over from a previous session, the dates on which Stages were previously completed are also included.

Title & Bill Number	First Stage	Second Stage	Committee Stage Extension	Committee Stage Report	Consider- ation Stage Concluded	Further Considerati on Stage	Final Stage	Royal Assent
*Game Preservation (Amendment) Bill (NIA Bill 15/00)	14.05.2001	18.06.2001	29.10.2001	18.10.2001	26.11.2001	10.12.2001	15.01.2002	13.02.2002
*Social Security Fraud Bill (NIA Bill 16/00)	18.06.2001	26.06.2001	N/A	18.09.2001	01.10.2001	09.10.2001	15.10.2001	15.11.2001
*Industrial Development Bill (NIA Bill 18/00)	25.06.2001	03.07.2001	23.11.2001	03.10.2001	26.11.2001	04.12.2001	14.01.2002	07.02.2002
*Local Government (Best Value) Bill (NIA Bill 19/00)	02.07.2001	18.09.2001	14.12.2001	14.12.2001	04.02.2002	12.02.2002	26.02.2002	26.03.2002
# Personal Social Services (Amendment) Bill (NIA Bill 1/01)	26.11.2001	04.12.2001	28.02.2002	06.02.2002	04.03.2002	12.03.2002	08.04.2002	02.05.2002
**Budget Bill (NIA Bill 2/01)	12.02.2002	18.02.2002	N/A	N/A	19.02.2002	25.02.2002	26.02.2002	20.03.2002
Railway Safety Bill (NIA Bill 3/01)	18.02.2002	26.02.2002	24.05.2002	10.05.2002	11.06.2002	24.06.2002	03.07.2002	13.08.2002
** Personal Social Services (Preserved Rights) Bill (NIA Bill 4/01)	18.02.2002	19.02.2002	N/A	N/A	25.02.2002	26.02.2002	04.03.2002	26.03.2002
Children (Leaving Care) Bill (NIA Bill 5/01)	04.03.2002	19.03.2002	26.06.2002	26.06.2002				
Health and Personal Social Services Bill (NIA Bill 6/01)	04.03.2002	12.03.2002	07.06.2002	07.06.2002	24.06.2002	03.07.2002		

Title & Bill Number	First Stage	Second Stage	Committee Stage Extension	Committee Stage Report	Consider- ation Stage Concluded	Further Considerati on Stage	Final Stage	Royal Assent
Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Bill (NIA Bill 7/01)	07.05.2002	20.05.2002						
Fur Farming (Prohibition) Bill (NIA Bill 8/01)	13.05.2002	21.05.2002	N/A	05.07.2002				
Limited Liability Partnerships Bill (NIA Bill 9/01)	13.05.2002	21.05.2002	N/A	04.07.2002				
Open-Ended Investment Companies Bill (NIA Bill 10/01)	20.05.2002	28.05.2002	N/A	04.07.2002				
Employment Bill (NIA Bill 11/01)	28.05.2002	05.06.2002						
Planning (Amendment) Bill (NIA Bill 12/01)	10.06.2002	24.06.2002						
Local Air Quality Management Bill (NIA Bill 13/01)	10.06.2002	18.06.2002						
Insolvency Bill (NIA Bill 14/01)	10.06.2002	18.06.2002						
Company Directors Disqualification Bill (NIA Bill 15/01)	10.06.2002	18.06.2002	N/A	29.07.2002				
**Budget (No.2) Bill (NIA Bill 16/01)	11.06.2002	17.06.2002	N/A	N/A	18.06.2002	24.06.2002	25.06.2002	12.08.2002
Strategic Planning Bill (NIA Bill 17/01)	11.06.2002	25.06.2002						
Marriage Bill (NIA Bill 18/01)	17.06.2002	25.06.2002						
Pollution Prevention & Control Bill (NIA Bill 19/01)	17.06.2002	25.06.2002						
Commissioner for Children and Young People Bill (NIA Bill 20/01)	24.06.2002	02.07.2002						

Title & Bill Number	First Stage	Second Stage	Committee Stage Extension	Committee Stage Report	Consider- ation Stage Concluded	Further Considerati on Stage	Final Stage	Royal Assent
Education & Libraries Bill (NIA Bill 21/01)	24.06.2002	02.07.2002						
Protection of Children & Vulnerable Adults Bill (NIA Bill 22/01)	24.06.2002	03.07.2002						
Housing Support Services Bill (NIA Bill 23/01)	25.06.2002	03.07.2002						
Housing Bill (NIA Bill 24/01)	25.06.2002	03.07.2002	13.12.2002					

<sup>\*</sup> Bills carried over from 2000-2001 Session.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Bills which are granted accelerated passage do not pass through a Committee Stage.

# At Consideration Stage the title of the Bill was amended to Carers and Direct Payments Bill

## NORTHERN IRELAND ASSEMBLY LEGISLATION - PRIVATE MEMBERS' BILLS 2001/2002 SESSION

The Minutes of Proceedings (MoPs) for each Assembly sitting are normally accompanied by a table (current at the date of the sitting) listing Executive and non-Executive Bills that have been introduced in the Assembly, and showing their progress through the various legislative stages.

For the purposes of this Journal, the Speaker has agreed that the individual tables should not be included, but that a consolidated table should be produced and included after each session's Minutes of Proceedings. This is provided below, and shows the dates when Stages were completed during the session. Where Royal Assent is received, or a Committee Stage report is published, after a session's final Assembly sitting but before the next session began, the relevant dates are included. Where a Bill was carried over from a previous session, the dates on which Stages were previously completed are also included.

Title & Bill Number	First Stage	Second Stage	Committee Stage Extension	Committee Stage Report	Consider- ation Stage Concluded	Further Considerati on Stage	Final Stage	Royal Assent
*Children's Commissioner Bill (NIA Bill 14/00)	30.04.2001							
Assembly Ombudsman for Northern Ireland (Assembly Standards) Bill (NIA Bill 25/01)	02.07.2002							

<sup>\*</sup> Bill carried over from 2000-2001 Session